to market risk primarily related to Price risk, Currency risk, and Interest rate risk.

	 i. 	 Price risk management:

	� Price risk is the risk that the value of the financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices and related
market variables including interest rate for investments in debt oriented mutual funds and debt securities, whether caused by
factors specific to an individual investment, its issuer or the market.

	� The Company’s exposure to price risk arises from investments in equity securities, debt securities, units of mutual funds, and
alternative investment funds which are classified as financial assets at Fair Value Through Profit and Loss. The following is the
Company’s exposure to price risk:

(` In Lakhs)

Particulars March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023

Investment exposure to price risk  455,594.63  279,867.83

To manage its price risk from investments in equity securities, debt securities, units of mutual funds,and alternative investment

funds, the Company diversifies its portfolio.

	 Price sensitivity analysis:

The table below sets out the effect on profit or loss and equity due to reasonable possible weakening / strengthening in prices/

market value by 5% :

(` In Lakhs)

Particulars March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023

Effect on Profit or Loss

5% decrease in prices  (22,779.73)  (13,993.39)

5% increase in prices 22,779.73 13,993.39

	 ii. 	 Foreign currency risk management:

	� Foreign currency risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised assets and liabilities denominated in a

currency that is not the functional currency (`) of the Company. The company undertakes transactions denominated in foreign

currencies; consequently, exposures to exchange rate fluctuations arise. Exchange rate exposures are managed within

approved policy parameters utilising forward foreign exchange contracts.

	� The carrying amounts of the Company’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities at the end of

[…]

to market risk primarily related to Price risk, Currency risk, and Interest rate risk.

	 i. 	 Price risk management:

	� Price risk is the risk that the value of the financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices and related

market variables including interest rate for investments in debt oriented mutual funds and debt securities, whether caused by

factors specific to an individual investment, its issuer or the market.

	� The Company’s exposure to price risk arises from investments in equity securities, debt securities, units of mutual funds, and

alternative investment funds which are classified as financial assets at Fair Value Through Profit and Loss. The following is the

Company’s exposure to price risk:

(` In Lakhs)

Particulars March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023

Investment exposure to price risk  455,594.63  279,867.83

To manage its price risk from investments in equity securities, debt securities, units of mutual funds,and alternative investment

funds, the Company diversifies its portfolio.

	 Price sensitivity analysis:

The table below sets out the effect on profit or loss and equity due to reasonable possible weakening / strengthening in prices/

market value by 5% :

(` In Lakhs)

Particulars March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023

Effect on Profit or Loss

5% decrease in prices  (22,779.73)  (13,993.39)

5% increase in prices 22,779.73 13,993.39

161

Corporate Overview Statutory Reports Financial StatementsAnnual Report 2023-2024

160

SBI FUNDS MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended March 31, 2024

(` In Lakhs)

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended March 31, 2024

	 ii. 	 Foreign currency risk management:

	� Foreign currency risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised assets and liabilities denominated in a

currency that is not the functional currency (`) of the Company. The company undertakes transactions denominated in foreign

currencies; consequently, exposures to exchange rate fluctuations arise. Exchange rate exposures are managed within

approved policy parameters utilising forward foreign exchange contracts.

	� The carrying amounts of the Company’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities at the end of